

**CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER**

No. 1

Date: 12/13/2017

Contract No. CURB 17-38 for the following public work: 2017 LRIP Curb & Gutter Project between McHugh Excavating & Plumbing, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated 06/06/2017, is hereby changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Revise SANITARY Manhole Structure diameter at Johnson St and 9<sup>th</sup> St from 48 inches to 72 inches at the request of the Sewer Department (ITEM C1; add \$10,000.00)

Add 40.75 SY of concrete pavement at Adams St. and State Rd. (Item C2; add \$2935.00)

Add 371 SY of 5-inch thick asphalt at Johnson St and 7<sup>th</sup> St intersection. (Item C3; add \$11,501)

The following specific work is hereby subtracted to such contract:

Remove 371 SY of 3-inch thick asphalt at Johnson St and 7<sup>th</sup> St intersection. (Item C4; reduce \$5895.19)

Remove the material price of specialty Fernco Connections for SANITARY Manhole at Johnson St and 9<sup>th</sup> St. City sewer department purchased the specialty pieces before start of construction. (ITEM C5; reduce \$3933.81)

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract price:

Contract Price -----	\$779,429.60
Contract price decreased by eliminations -----	\$9,829.00
Contract price increased by additions -----	\$24,436.00
Net <del>Deductions</del> or Additions (Strike out one) -----	\$14,607.00
Revised Contract Price -----	\$794,036.60



Michael Wiczek

CONTRACTOR

Mc Hugh Excavating

APPROVED BY BOARD OF  
PUBLIC WORKS

\_\_\_\_\_

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

\_\_\_\_\_  
Controller